
4152	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [31 December, 1964.

Last Date for Claims, 15th February, 1965.
Nicholls, Richard John; 8a North Beach Road,

Osborne Park; Retired Foreman; 23/9/64.
Blott, Frank Arnold (also known as Blott, Francis

Arnold) ; 4 Reginald Street, Cottesloe; Retired
Civil Servant; 10/12/64.

Gale, George Mitchell; formerly of 66 Kimberley
Street, West Leederville, but late of 6 Storthes
Street, Mt. Lawley; formerly Land and Estate
Agent but late Life Assurance Agent; 7/12/64.

Wright, William; 112 Gerard Street, East Canning-
ton; Prospector; 2/12/64.

Wickham, Ethel Mary; formerly of Margaret River,
but late of Mount Henry, Como; Married
Woman; 16/9/64.

Severin, Henry Ross; 68 Walter Road, Bassendean;
Storekeeper; 26/10/64.

Soultanis, Emmanuel; 61 Banksia. Terrace, South
Perth; Railway Officer; 9/11/64.

Welch, Sydney Charles; Braemar Rest Home, Fre-
mantle; Retired Clerk; 10/10/64.

Purdom, Sarah Mabel Ann; Tillbrook Street, Glen
Forrest; Married Woman; 1/3/62.

Foot, Gordon Ivor Drake; formerly of 13 Ardagh
Avenue, Kalgoorlie, but late of Patterson Road,
Greenmount; Paymaster; 20/8/64.

Nelson, Jack (also known as Nelson, John); 279
Cambridge Street, Wembley; P.M.G. Fitter and
Turner; 6/9/64.

Hulbert, Charles James; 116 Dyson Street,
South Perth; Commonwealth Public Servant;
26/5/64.

CONTENTS.	 Page.
Agriculture, Department of	 ....	 ....	 4148
Appointments	 4135,4137-9,4143-4,4148,4151
Art Gallery Act	 ""Bush Fires Act
Child Welfare
Commission
Commissioners for Declarations ....
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies	 ...
Constitution Act
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Country Towns Sewerage Act
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Education Department
Electoral
Forestry ....
Harbour and Light Department
Land Agents Act
Lands Department
Library Board
Local Government Department
Municipalities
Navigable Waters Regulations
Orders in Council
Parliament—Bills Assented to
Premier's Department
Proclamations ....
Prorogation of the Legislative Council and

tion of the Legislative Assembly ....
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Railway Appeal Board—By-election s
Registrar General	 ....
Tender Board
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
University
Vermin Districts
Water Boards ..

4151
4143-4

4139
4133
4138
4139
4151
4134
4134

4135,4144
4138-9

- 4151
4151

- 4139
- 4143

4139
4135-7

4134,4140-42
- 4151

4145-8
4145-8

4139
4134-5

4137
4135
4133

Dissolu-
4133

4137-8
4151-2,

4144
4139
4151

4149-50
4150

4144 4149
4148
4148
4134

By Authority: Alex. B. DAVIES, Government Printer




