Last Data for Claims 15th Hoberty 1965	CONTENTS. Page.
Last Date for Claims, 15th February, 1965.	Agriculture, Department of 4148
Nicholls, Richard John; 8a North Beach Road,	Appointments 4135, 4137-9, 4143-4, 4148, 4151
Osborne Park; Retired Foreman; 23/9/64.	Art Gallery Act 4151
	Bush Fires Act 4143-4
Blott, Frank Arnold (also known as Blott, Francis	Child Welfare 4139
Arnold); 4 Reginald Street, Cottesloe; Retired	Commission 4133
Civil Servant: 10/12/64.	Odininissioners for Scotaractoric
	Commissioners of Sagretic Court
Gale, George Mitchell, formerly of 66 Kimberley	4194
Street, West Leederville, but late of 6 Storthes	Constitution Act 4134 Country Areas Water Supply Act 4134
Street, Mt. Lawley; formerly Land and Estate	Country Towns Sewerage Act 4135, 4144
Agent but late Life Assurance Agent; 7/12/64.	Crown Law Department 4138-9
	Deceased Persons' Estates 4151
Wright, William, 112 Gerard Street, East Canning-	Education Department 4151
ton; Prospector; $2/12/64$.	Electoral 4139
Wickham, Ethel Mary; formerly of Margaret River,	Forestry 4143
but late of Mount Henry, Como; Married	Harbour and Light Department 4139
	Land Agents Act 4135-7
Woman; 16/9/64.	Lands Department 4134, 4140-42
Severin, Henry Ross; 68 Walter Road, Bassendean;	Library Board 4151
Storekeeper; 26/10/64.	Local Government Department 4145-8
	Municipalities 4145-8
Soultanis, Emmanuel; 61 Banksia Terrace, South	4190
Perth; Railway Officer; 9/11/64.	4194
Welch, Sydney Charles; Braemar Rest Home, Fre-	
mantle; Retired Clerk; 10/10/64.	
Purdom, Sarah Mabel Ann, Tillbrook Street, Glen	Proclamations 4133
Forrest; Married Woman; 1/3/62.	Prorogation of the Legislative Council and Dissolu-
	01011 01 0110 1108101110 110001111010 1111
Foot, Gordon Ivor Drake; formerly of 13 Ardagh	Public Service Commissioner 4137-8
Avenue, Kalgoorlie, but late of Patterson Road,	Public Trustee 4151-2
Greenmount; Paymaster; 20/8/64.	Public Works Department 4144
	Railway Appeal Board—By-elections 4139
Nelson, Jack (also known as Nelson, John); 279	Registrar General 4151
Cambridge Street, Wembley; P.M.G. Fitter and	Tender Board 4149-50
Turner: $6/9/64$.	Tenders Accepted 4150
	Tenders Invited 4144, 4149
Hulbert, Charles James; 116 Dyson Street,	University 4148
South Perth; Commonwealth Public Servant;	Vermin Districts 4148
26/5/64.	Water Boards 4134
40/ 0/ 0x.	